

**Arb. Exe.566 of 2023 CIS 85 of 2023**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.13 dated 15-11-2025

Today is fixed for requisites.

Ld advocate for the Dhr is present and submitted that the parties have entered into talks of compromise and prayed for fixation of another date. It appears that even though the execution application has been filed on 02-09-2023 but till date in spite of repeated directions the requisites have not been filed. The Hon'ble Supreme Court of India has directed all courts to expedite the adjudication of execution petition. Considering such and also the submission of the Ld advocate I fix up another date. Ld advocate for the Dhr to note that if no settlement is arrived at within the next date fixed the Dhr must file requisites on the next date for issuance of notice I.d this court shall dismiss the petition seeking execution.

To 22-12-2025 for appearance and further order.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.