

Arb. Exe.567 of 2023 CIS 85 of 2023
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.14 dated 22-12-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld advocate for the Dhr is present and submitted that the Dhr has not taken any steps as the mater in dispute has been amicably settled and prays for necessary order.

Considering the submission and also considering that no steps has been taken by the Dhr and also considering the previous order,

It is hereby,

Ordered

That the instant execution case stands dismissed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.