

Arb. Exe.566 of 2023 CIS 85 of 2023
CNR No.WBSP04-000649-2023
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.17 dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Award Holder.

Award Holder is present through his concerned Ld. Advocate and file one show cause application supported by affidavit.

The Award Holder represented by Rajib Banerjee being employed at M/S HDB Financial Services Ltd. Is not personally present before the Court on call.

It appears from the record that the present execution case is pending since the year 2023 and due to not taking proper steps by the Award Holder the service of notice upon the award debtor has not yet been completed.

Considering the previous conduct of the Award Holder let the show cause be accepted subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid by the Award Holder to D.L.S.A, Alipore, South 24 Parganas by the next date as condition precedent.

On payment of cost the Award Holder is directed to take necessary steps for issuance of summons upon the Award Debtor without fail.

Inform D.L.S.A, Alipore, South 24 Parganas accordingly.

To 27-04-2026 for payment of cost as C.P. and taking step by the Award Holder and S/R and appearance of Award Debtor.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.